11-01-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

лr Ref: 39103-0046

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	· 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
W.R. BREEN	Name NICHTINGALE CORP		
W.R. DRLLIV	Name: NIGHTINGALE CORP.		
Addition to the first term of the second	· Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 2301 Dixie Road		
[] [X]	•		
	Ontario		
3. Nature of conveyance:	· City: MISSISSAUGA, State: Canada ZIP: L4Y 1Z9		
[X] Assignment [] Merger			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			
[] Other	· Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	· [] Yes [X] No		
Execution Date: 7 AUGUST 2002	[].00 [X].40		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Design Patent No.(s)		
, a , a.e., , , pp	Des 368,596; Des 369,259 and Des 391,79		
	pers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	 6. Total number of applications and patents involv 		
correspondence concerning document			
a la a catal de la casa catal a la l	101		
should be mailed:	[3]		
	•		
Name: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP	. [3] . 7. Total Fee (37 CAR 3.41)\$ 120.00		
	•		
Name: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP Internal Address: Suite 2400	. 7. Total Fee (37 CAR 3.41)\$ 120.00		
Name: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP	· 7. Total Fee (37 CAR 3.41)\$ 120.00		
Name: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada,	. 7. Total Fee (37 CAR 3.41)\$ 120.00		
Name: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: One Queen Street East	 7. Total Fee (37 CAR 3.41)\$ 120.00 [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 		
Name: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada,	 7. Total Fee (37 CAR 3.41)\$ 120.00 [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-2400 		
Name: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada, City: Toronto State: ZIP: M5C 3B1	 7. Total Fee (37 CAR 3.41)\$ 120.00 [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 		
Name: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada, City: Toronto State: ZIP: M5C 3B1	 7. Total Fee (37 CAR 3.41)\$ 120.00 [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-2400 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 		
Name: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada, City: Toronto State: ZIP: M5C 3B1 DO 9. Statement and signature.	. 7. Total Fee (37 CAR 3.41)\$ 120.00 . [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account . 8. Deposit account number:		
Name: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada, City: Toronto State: ZIP: M5C 3B1	. 7. Total Fee (37 CAR 3.41)\$ 120.00 . [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account . 8. Deposit account number:		
Name: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada, City: Toronto State: ZIP: M5C 3B1 DO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the origina document.	. 7. Total Fee (37 CAR 3.41)\$ 120.00 . [] Enclosed . [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account . 8. Deposit account number:		
Name: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada, City: Toronto State: ZIP: M5C 3B1 Do 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	. 7. Total Fee (37 CAR 3.41)\$ 120.00 . [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account . 8. Deposit account number:		
Name: W. DENNIS MOSS, Ridout & Maybee LLP Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: One Queen Street East Ontario, Canada, City: Toronto State: ZIP: M5C 3B1 Do 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the origina document. W. DENNIS MOSS Registration No. 27,749	. 7. Total Fee (37 CAR 3.41)\$ 120.00 . [] Enclosed . [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account . 8. Deposit account number:13-2400 . [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy 23 October 2002		

PATENT REEL: 013429 FRAME: 0166

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, William R. Breen, whose full post office address is 111 Lake Shore Dr., Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M8V 2A1, does hereby sell, transfer and assign unto Nightingale Corp., whose full post office address is 2301 Dixie Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L4Y 1Z9, Canada, his entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Design Patents as shown on the attached Schedule "A" hereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Nightingale Corp. as fully and completely as they could have been held and enjoyed by the said William R. Breen if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND William R. Breen hereby authorizes and grants to the firm of Ridout & Maybee LLP of 1 City Centre Drive, Suite 308, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5B 1M2, the power to insert on this Assignment such further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent regulations of any country for recordation of this document.

DATED	at	Toronte	Contario	Canada	this
July	_day c	of August, 2002.			

William R. Breen

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Before me, James Robert McLuskie, this _____ day of August, 2002 personally appeared William R. Breen to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing Assignment and who in my presence executed this Assignment and who by me being sworn did acknowledge that he executed this Assignment as his free act and deed.

Mytary Public

Mytary Public

PATENT REEL: 013429 FRAME: 0167

Schedule "A"

<u>Title:</u>	<u>Issue No.</u>	<u>Issued</u>
Double Highback Chair (Series 1861)	Des 368,596	April 9, 1996
Back Support Chair (Series 1860)	Des 369,259	April 30, 1996
Back Support Chair (Series 1860D)	Des 391,790	March 10, 1998

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/25/2002 REEL: 013429 FRAME: 0168